
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001119-2025 

Contract

UKRI-4193 Purchase and Installation of ULE Gold
Grating Set for FEBE Laser Vacuum Compressor

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001119

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cfbf  

Published 14 January 2025, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Science & Technology Facilities Council, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Harwell

Oxford

OX110QX

Email

james.gatawa@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1235446553

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001119-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001119-2025
mailto:james.gatawa@ukri.org


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKD61 - Warrington

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/project/buyer/editContractAwardNotice.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-4193 Purchase and Installation of ULE Gold Grating Set for FEBE Laser Vacuum
Compressor

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38636000 - Specialist optical instruments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase and Installation of ULE Gold Grating Set for FEBE Laser Vacuum Compressor

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/project/buyer/editContractAwardNotice.html


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,890

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD61 - Warrington

Main site or place of performance

Warrington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supplies

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

UKRI is sourcing the equipment from this particular supplier because we already have similar
machines in operation, which ensures compatibility, streamlined maintenance, and
operational efficiency. Additionally, this choice safeguards the intellectual property rights
(IPR) associated with the equipment, as using another supplier could introduce risks to
proprietary technology and hinder seamless integration with our existing systems.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

Amplitude

11 Avenue de Canteranne, Batiment Meropa, Cite de la Photonique, 6 Alle des Lumieres

Pessac

33600

Country

France

NUTS code

FR - France

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,890

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,890

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=879313411

 GO Reference: GO-2025114-PRO-29122068

VI.4) Procedures for review

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=879313411


Page 6 to 6

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Telephone

+44 1235446553

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

UK Research & Innovation

Science & Technology Facilities Council, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory

Harwell, Oxford

OX11 0QX

Telephone

+44 1235446553

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-19T17:10:13+0100
	TCPDF




